AP78L05
 5V OUTPUT 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE REGULATOR
AP78L05 Rev. 4                                              1 of 9                                                  APRIL 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
• 5.0V output voltage with tolerances of ±5% over the
operating temperature ranges
• Output current in excess of 100mA

• DVD-Player
• Set-Top Box
Ordering Information
Package
X X X
Packing
-A : Ammo Box
Lead Free
L : Lead Free (Note 1)
AP78L05
V : TO92-3L
-13 : TapingG : Green (Note 2)S : SOP-8L
Note:    1. TO92-3L is available in “Lead Free” product only.
         2. SOP-8L is available in “Green” product only.
         3. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
Ammo Box / Tube Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 4) Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP78L05V V TO92-3L 2000/Box -A NA NA
AP78L05S S SOP-8L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Note:    4. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be on our website at
Features General Description
Applications
查询AP78L05VL-A供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
AP78L05
 5.0V OUTPUT 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE REGULATOR
AP78L05 Rev. 4                                               2 of 9                                                  APRIL 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Pin Assignments
(1) TO92-3L
VINGNDVOUT